Exercício 8 do Capítulo 9





Valores observados





Cor do

Cor dos Olhos



Cabelo
Castanhos
Azuis
Cinza
Total

Claro
13
18
9
40

Escuro
37
12
11
60

Total 
50
30
20
100







Valores esperados





Cor do

Cor dos Olhos



Cabelo
Castanhos
Azuis
Cinza
Total

Claro
20
12
8
40

Escuro
30
18
12
60

Total 
50
30
20
100







Cálculo do qui-quadrado





Cor do

Cor dos Olhos



Cabelo
Castanhos
Azuis
Cinza
Total

Claro
2,45
3
0,125
5,575

Escuro
1,633333
2
0,083333
3,716667



Qui-quadrado   =

9,291667



Nível Descritivo   =

0,009602

